adjustment is net of the debt fees amortised. The purchase price accounting for the acquisition has been shown on an illustrative basis by allocating the difference between the purchase consideration and the carrying value of John Guest's
assets and liabilities at 31 December 2017 to Goodwill. The acquisition adjustments to reflect the estimated financial effect of the accounting for the business combination are illustrative only. Australian Accounting Standards require an
allocation of fair value of assets and liabilities acquired. RWC will undertake a formal allocation of its acquisition subsequent to the date when the acquisition completes. Accordingly, that allocation may give rise to material differences in values
allocated to the above balance sheet line items which may give rise to an amortisation charge impacting EPS outcome. Transaction costs will be offset against equity or expensed based on their nature and have been recorded against equity or
debt (as appropriate) for the purposes of the pro forma balance sheet. Excludes proceeds from the retail component of the Entitlement Offer. Any proceeds from the retail component of the Entitlement Offer will be applied to reduce the debt
drawn under the Syndicated Loan Facility.

A$ million
RWC

(as at 31 Dec 2017)1
John Guest

(as at 31 Dec 2017)2 Acquisition adjustments3
Pro forma

combined group

Core Cash 25.0  80.3  105.4

Trade & Other Receivables 112.8  40.5  153.3

Inventory 170.0  26.4  196.4

Other Current Assets 10.0  3.9 13.9

Total Current Assets 317.8  151.1  468.9

Property, Plant, & Equipment 115.9  110.5  226.5

Goodwill 85.3  1,072.2   1,157.5

Intangible Assets 70.1  70.1

Deferred Tax Assets 14.0  14.0

Total Assets 603.1  261.6  1,936.9

Current Borrowings & Overdraft 6.8  6.8

Trade & Other Payables 89.5  20.2  109.8

Borrowings 2.6  13.5  16.1

Current Tax Liabilities 0.2  11.7  12.0

Employee Benefits 5.2  5.2

Total Current Liabilities 104.3  45.5  149.8

Borrowings 259.0  23.7  357.9 640.6

Deferred Tax Liability 5.2  5.2

Employee Benefits 4.7  4.7

Other Noncurrent Liabilities 0.0  2.4  2.4

Total Liabilities 373.2  71.6  802.7

Net Assets 229.9  190.0  1,134.2

Share Capital  1,261.4  40.6  904.4  2,206.4

Reserves (1,105.5) 6.3 (6.3) (1,105.5)

Retained Earnings 74.1  143.0  (183.8) 33.4

Total Liabilities & Equity 603.1  261.6  1,936.9

PAGE 29 Reliance Worldwide Corporation Limited

7. Entitlement Offer

40

 PAGE 30 Reliance Worldwide Corporation Limited

Table colors

Headings
 238,  238,  238

Highlights
 221,  235,  249

Lines
 99,  99,  99

Color palette

Object titles
 70,  137,  200

 10,  75,  121

 70,  137,  200

 162,  196,  227

 221,  235,  249

 54,  54,  54

 99,  99,  99

 188,  188,  188

 238,  238,  238

Entitlement Offer details

Not for release or distribution in the United States